



Job Description: Part-Time Youth Support Worker fixed term contract until Jan 31st 2026

Position: Part-Time Youth Support Worker

Location: The Pavilion, Manor Playing Fields, Manor Rd, Long Stratton.

Hours: 22 hours per month including a minimum of one afternoon/early evening a week, one

evening a month and additional activities to be agreed

Salary: £13.00 per hour

Employer: Long Stratton Town Council

Overview: Long Stratton Town Council is seeking a dedicated and enthusiastic Part-Time Youth Support Worker to join our team. The successful candidate will work 22 hours per month including a minimum of one afternoon/early evening a week, one evening a month and additional activities to be agreed.

Key Responsibilities:

- Plan, deliver, and evaluate engaging activities and programs with young people for their personal, social and educational development.
- Build positive relationships with young people to foster a supportive and inclusive environment.
- Ensure the safety and well-being of all participants during sessions.
- Collaborate with other staff members and community partners to enhance youth programs.
- Maintain accurate records and provide feedback to the Youth and Community Development Worker.

Qualifications and Skills:

- Experience working with young people in a youth work setting.
- Strong interpersonal and communication skills.
- Ability to engage and motivate young people.
- Knowledge of safeguarding practices and procedures.
- Flexibility and adaptability in approach to working with young people.
- Knowledge of Long Stratton and surrounding area

Requirements:

- A valid DBS check (or willingness to obtain one).
- Availability to work a minimum of one afternoon/evening a week at the Pavilion, Manor Playing Fields, Manor Rd, Long Stratton.
- Flexibility to work additional times as required and agreed.

How to Apply: Interested candidates should submit an application form and a cover letter outlining their relevant experience and why they are suitable for this role to office@longstrattontowncouncil.gov.uk by 5pm Monday 17th March 2025.

Long Stratton Town Council is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people and expects all staff and volunteers to share this commitment.